FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 7/3/2017 10:43 AM BY SUSAN L. CARLSON CLERK

NO. 94647-7

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

AMANDA PITTS (nee/aka AMANDA COMPTON, nee/aka AMANDA CRUTCHFIELD) and PAUL PITTS, individually; and AMANDA PITTS as Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF TAYLOR PITTS, and on behalf of all statutory claimants and beneficiaries,

v.

Petitioners,

INLAND IMAGING, L.L.C., a Washington business entity and healthcare provider, INLAND IMAGING ASSOCIATES, P.S., a Washington business entity,

Respondents.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Mary H. Spillane, WSBA #11981 Jennifer D. Koh, WSBA #25464 FAIN ANDERSON VANDERHOEF ROSENDAHL O'HALLORAN SPILLANE, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4750 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 749-0094 Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDING PARTY 1
II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION
III. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
V. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED3
A. The Court of Appeals' Decision Is Not in Conflict With Any Decision of This Court, but Rather is Consistent with This Court's and the Court of Appeals' "Loss of Chance" Decisions. 4
B. The Court of Appeals' Decision Does Not Involve an Issue of Substantial Public Interest that Should Be Determined by This Court
VI. CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)
STATE CASES
Estate of Dormaier v. Columbia Basin Anesthesia, PLLC, 177 Wn. App. 828, 313 P.3d 431 (2013)
Herskovits v. Group Health Coop., 99 Wn.2d 609, 664 P.2d 474 (1983)
Mohr v. Grantham, 172 Wn.2d 844, 262 P.3d 490 (2011)
Rash v. Providence Health & Servs., 183 Wn. App. 612, 334 P.3d 1154 (2014), rev. denied, 182 Wn.2d 1028 (2015)
Volk v. DeMeerleer, 187 Wn.2d 241, 386 P.3d 254 (2016)
RULES
RAP 13.4(b)
RAP 13.4(b)(1)
RAP 13.4(b)(4)
